OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS OF UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

Uttarpara, Hooghly.

Tele Fax No: 033-2663-3863

Official web site: www.uttarparamunicipality.in email ID: uttarparamunicipality@gmail.com

Notice Inviting e-Tender No.: UKM/PWD/010(e)/2024-25

Memo No: 4/6499 Dated: - 30/08/2024

Chairman, on behalf of Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality invites e-tender for the work detailed in the table below. (Submission of Bid through **online**) List of Schemes:

50.01	v. (Submission of Bid throu	Sir Office List of	Seriemes.			
Sl. No	Name of the work (1)	Amount put to Tender (Rs.) (2)	Earnest Money (Rs.) (3)	Period of Completi on (4)	Name of the Concerned officer (5)	Eligibility of Contractor (6)
01	Supplying and laying of D.I. (K7) pipe with specials of 100mm dia and 150mm dia including supply and installation of valves with construction of valve chambers in ward no-1 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality (Under -15th F.C Tied) Supplying and laying of D.I. (K7) pipe with specials of 100mm dia and 150mm dia including supply and installation of valves with construction of valve chambers in ward no-4 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality (Under -15th F.C Tied)	Rs. 43,56,998.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight only) Rs. 39,80,498.00 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight only)	2% of estimated value to be submitted online in favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality" payable at Uttarpara during submission of Tender (Rs. 87,140.00) 2% of estimated value to be submitted online in favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality" payable at Uttarpara during submission of Tender (Rs. 79,610.00)	180 days from the date of issu ing work order 180 days from the date of issu ing work order	Chairman, U.K.M, Uttarpara, Hooghly. Chairman, U.K.M, Uttarpara, Hooghly	a) Bonafied, resourceful contractors having experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Organization and with a valid payment certificate of executing a single contract of value not less than 40% of the estimated amount of this work within last 5 years. No private credentials will be considered. Satisfactory completion certificate must have to be produced while depositing the tender. b) Intending Contractors / Tenderers must be financially sound and have their machineries required for the job.

<mark>0</mark> 3	Supplying and laying of D.I. (K7) pipe with specials of 100mm dia including supply and installation of valves with construction of valve chambers at Doluipara area in ward no- 22 under Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality (Under -15th F.C Tied)	Rs. 43,55,724.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four only)	2% of estimated value to be submitted online in favour of "Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality" payable at Uttarpara during submission of Tender (Rs. 87,114.00)	180 days from the date of issu ing work order	Chairman, U.K.M, Uttarpara, Hooghly	
------------------	---	--	---	---	--	--

The cost of tender paper fee of Rs. - 2505/- (Two Thousand Five Hundred and Five) for SL No.- 1, 2 & 3 has to be paid only by the L1 (lowest bidder) after the financial evaluation and before the formal agreement, otherwise the bid will be treated as cancelled.

All the bidders have to submit A notarial affidavit declaration in non-judicial stamp paper (Minimum of Rs.10) online.

"I Sri/Smt	son of	, by faith-Hindu, by nationality –
Indian, by occupation	on – business, residing	g at
do hereby solemnly	affirm and declare as	s follows :-

- 1. That I am a proprietor/partner of "....." having it's registered office at....."
- 2. That being a proprietor of the aforesaid firm I have submitted quotation in respect of NIT/Quotation no......of......along with some documents in support of our bid/quotation.
- 3. That all the documents submitted by me along with the said bid/quotation are genuine in nature and if any defects or fraudulent found in future I will be solely liable for the same.
- 4. That I am an Indian National.

That the all above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I sign this declaration onday of......

No E.M.D. exemption will be allowed for M.S.M.E. certificate holders.